

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8068/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2006 in CM No. 1335/2006 in RFA No.533/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASMEL KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Bharati, Adv.

Mr. Gagandeep Singh Kandhari, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Arya, Adv.

Ms. Laxmi Bai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Talwar, Adv.

Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over for two weeks.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master